
 

 20 June 2025 

 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
Summer seems to have finally arrived and the temperatures have soared this week!  We have been encouraging the 
children to think about how to look after themselves in this hot weather – find shady spots to rest, limit the time you 
spend running around or doing sport outside, drink plenty of water, wear a sunhat and apply sun cream. It has been 
wonderful to see how much the children have taken onboard this advice – thank you also for your support with this.   
 
Rothschild Fundraiser – Akwaaba Volunteers 
Many thanks to everyone who donated a cup full of goodies for the Rothschild Akwaaba Volunteers fundraiser that 
took place this afternoon. All the cups were labelled with a numbered ticket and children were able to make a 
donation to receive a number, matched to their winning cup!  We are still counting up the total but early indication 
is that we have raised enough to meet our target through all our fundraising efforts of £750!  This has meant we can 
provide sponsorship for three children – Janet, Erica and Wisdom – enabling them to go to school, have lunch 
provided each day and wider support for their families too. I would like to say a big thank you to everyone for the 
contributions you have made to our fundraisers.  Having witnessed first-hand the work of Akwaaba Volunteers, I can 
confidently say that the money we have raised will have a life-changing impact for these three children and their 
families.     
 
KS2 Production – Pirates of the Curry Bean 
Rehearsals are well underway in school for our KS2 production this year. This week prop making also commenced 
and it is wonderful to see how it is all coming together.  If your child is in KS2, you will have received a ParentMail 
this week with information about how to purchase the first round of tickets.  All remaining tickets will be released at 
a later date.     
 
Diary Dates 
There are still many things planned to pack in before the end of term and the diary is looking full! All dates are 
available to view on the website school calendar here. 
 
New Diary Dates 

Monday 29th September 2025 New INSET Day – no children in school 

Friday 13th March 2026 New INSET Day – no children in school 

Monday 11th to Friday 15th May 2026 New SATs week for Year 6 

 
 
Diary Dates for the next two weeks 

Tuesday 24th June 2025  Key Stage 1 Visit to Cotswolds Wildlife Park 

Wednesday 25th June 2025  Year 3/4/5 Swimming 

Friday 27th June 2025  Baby and Toddlers Group 

Monday 30th June 2025  School Nurse Vision Checks for Reception Class 

Wednesday 2nd July 2025  Year 3/4/5 Swimming 

Friday 4th July 2025  Year 5 and 6 Games Festival at The Royal Latin School 

Friday 4th July 2025  Baby and Toddlers Group 

 
 

https://www.twyfordschool.org.uk/events/


I hope you all have a wonderful weekend enjoying this glorious weather but can also find ways to stay cool and 
refreshed.  
 
Judith Bloomfield 
Headteacher 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Tuesday 24th June 2025  Key Stage 1 Visit to Cotswolds Wildlife Park 

Wednesday 25th June 2025  Year 3/4/5 Swimming 

Friday 27th June 2025  Baby and Toddlers Group 

Monday 30th June 2025  School Nurse Vision Checks for Reception Class 

Wednesday 2nd July 2025  Year 3/4/5 Swimming 

Friday 4th July 2025  
Year 5 and 6 Games Festival at The Royal Latin 
School 

TERM DATES 2024/2025 

Summer 2 Term 2025 Tuesday 3rd June 2025 Tuesday 22nd July 2025 

TERM DATES 2025/2026 

Autumn 1 Term 2025 4th September 2025 24th October 2025 

Autumn 2 Term 2025 3rd November 2025 19th December 2025 

Spring 1 Term 2026 6th January 2026 13th February 2026 

Spring 2 Term 2026 23rd February 2026 27th March 2026 

Summer 1 Term 2026 13th April 2026 22nd May 2026 

Summer 2 Term 2026 1st June 2026 21st July 2026 
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We Learn Together; Grow Together; Achieve Together knowing that Jesus said: 

“I am the vine; you are the branches. If you remain in me and I in you, you will bear much fruit."  
John 15:5 



Friday 4th July 2025  Baby and Toddlers Group 

Monday 7th July 2025  
Sports Day – please see ParentMail message for 
timings 

Wednesday 9th July 2025  Year 3/4/5 Swimming 

Friday 11th July 2025  Baby and Toddlers Group 

Tuesday 15th July 2025  
KS2 Production – Pirates of the Curry Bean! 7pm in 
the School Hall 

Wednesday 16th July 2025  
KS2 Production – Pirates of the Curry Bean! 7pm in 
the School Hall 

Monday 21st July 2025  
End of Year Celebration Assembly at St. Mary’s 
Church 11am 

Friday 18th July 2025  Last Baby and Toddler Group – Break for summer 

Tuesday 22nd July 2025  School breaks up for summer 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025  INSET Day 

Wednesday 3rd September 2025  INSET Day 

Thursday 4th September 2025  School re-opens after summer break 

Monday 29th September 2025 New INSET Day – no children in school 

Tuesday 21st October 2025  Individual photographs 

Friday 24th October 2025  School breaks up for half term 

Monday 3rd November 2025  School re-opens after half term 

Thursday 6th November 2025  Flu Immunisations Reception – Year 6 

Friday 19th December 2025  School breaks up for Christmas holiday 

Monday 5th January 2026  INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026  School re-opens after Christmas break 

Friday 13th February 2026  School breaks up for half term 

Monday 23rd February 2026  School re-opens after half term 

Friday 13th March 2026 NEW INSET Day – no children in school 

Friday 27th March 2026  School breaks up for Easter holiday 

Monday 13th April 2026  School re-opens after Easter break 

Monday 11th to Friday 15th May 2026 NEW SATs week for Year 6 

Friday 22nd May 2026  School breaks up for half term 

Monday 1st June 2026  School re-opens after half term 

Tuesday 21st July 2026  School breaks up for summer 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026  INSET Day 
 

 



 

 
 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


